July 15, 2025

TO: Library Board

FM:  Mary Beth Harper

MEMORANDUM

RE: SUMMARY OF ASSESSED VALUATIONS AND LIBRARY TAX LEVIES
(Information from DuPage County Clerk)

Assessed Valuation

TIF Valuation*

Tax Levy

(Payable in the
following year)

Aggregate Refunds

Tax Levy: Grand Total
(County is no longer adding
1% but instead adding aggregate
refunds as of 2021)

Rate

2019
$2,645,775,745
$2,691,766,996

$7,963,140

$8,043,158

.3040

2020
$2,784,173,573
$2,826,687,935

$7,963,140.00

$8,043,477

.2889

*TIF valuation includes growth in assessed valuation in TIF areas.

2021

$2,866,451,609

$2,919,426,529

$6,664,499

$17,198

$6,681,698

2331

2022

$2,980,462,139

$3,053,453,729

$6,661,322

$11,921

$6,673,254

2239

2023

$3,129,505,100

$3,222,631,168

$6,740,953

$12,518

$6,753,472

.2158

ATTACHMENT F

2024

$3,394,344,124

$6,741,167

$16,971

$6,758,139

1991



