## ATTACHMENT F

## MEMORANDUM

## July 15, 2025

- TO: Library Board
- FM: Mary Beth Harper
- RE: SUMMARY OF ASSESSED VALUATIONS AND LIBRARY TAX LEVIES (Information from DuPage County Clerk)

	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>	<u>2022</u>	<u>2023                                   </u>	<u>2024</u>
Assessed Valuation	\$2,645,775,745	\$2,784,173,573	\$2,866,451,609	\$2,980,462,139	\$3,129,505,100	\$3,394,344,124
TIF Valuation*	\$2,691,766,996	\$2,826,687,935	\$2,919,426,529	\$3,053,453,729	\$3,222,631,168	
Tax Levy (Payable in the following year)	\$7,963,140	\$7,963,140.00	\$6,664,499	\$6,661,322	\$6,740,953	\$6,741,167
Aggregate Refunds			\$17,198	\$11,921	\$12,518	\$16,971
Tax Levy: Grand Total (County is no longer adding 1% but instead adding aggregate refunds as of 2021)	\$8,043,158	\$8,043,477	\$6,681,698	\$6,673,254	\$6,753,472	\$6,758,139
Rate *TIF valuation includes growth in asses	.3040 ssed valuation in TIF	.2889 areas	.2331	.2239	.2158	.1991

\*TIF valuation includes growth in assessed valuation in TIF areas.